Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 29 - 2005 U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
PREC(
11 3 3	3126836 hts or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Atsujiro Ishii	Name: OLYMPUS CORPORATION			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) September 9, 2005	Street Address: 43-2, Hatagaya 2-Chome Shibuya-Ku			
	City: Tokyo 151-0072			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	- City. 10ky0 101-0072			
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State:			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:			
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/219,781 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: John C. Altmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: KENYON & KENYON	☐ Enclosed			
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Washington, D.C.	8. Payment Information			
State; Zip: 20005-1257	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number : (202) 220-4200				
Fax Number: (202) 220-4201	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Authorized User Name			
Email Address: JAltmiller@Kenyon.com	November 18, 2005			
9. Signature :	Date			
John C. Altmiller Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2			
00000158/110600r Pd.121979igning	1. (574) 972 0140 or mailed to:			
Documents to be recorded (including cov	er sheet) should be faxed to (5/1) 2/3-0140, of management of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

05 P0 1899 (02/28/05N-US)

For Inventions made outside USA
executed with application
Atty. Dla._____/
M# / Client Ref.

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>				
	In consid valuable con	leration of the sum of insideration paid to each	Ten Dollars (\$10.0 th of the undersig	00) and other good and ned, to wit:		
	(1 <u>)</u> Atsuj	iro ISHII	(4)			
Insert Name(s) of inventors	(2)		(5)	(5)		
	(3)		(6)			
Insert Name(s)	undersigned transfer(s) t OLYMI	and sufficiency of which who at the request of unto: OUS CORPORATION And 2-Chome,	f, hereby sell(s), a	ssign(s) and		
of Assignee(8) and Address(88)	JAPAN					
	the United S	States of America as d	efined in 35 U.S.C and all divisions, o	. 100, in the invention continuations, substitute:		
Title of Invention		ZOOM LENS				
NOTE->-> (Complete line A, B and/or C) NOTE->->	(A) of the Unite (B) IXI on (C) in U.S. Applicates Composite to the said and legal results that the attraction of said and to the legal results and	missioner of Patents a ASSIGNEE, for its interpresentatives; the underneys of record in sakid ASSIGNEE; Do the undersigned here assigned by ASSIGNEE to invention hereby transformed by a undersigned hereby transformed by a undersigned hereby to a second and a undersigned hereby to a second as a undersigned hereby to a second as a undersigned hereby to a second as a secon	even date herevelogo filed by authorize(s) and Trademarks to rest as ASSIGNEE ersigned agree(s) diapplication shall by agree(s) to tesors, assigns and o ASSIGNEE'S full erred. authorize(s) Cushreon any further identications	nd request(s) the United issue said Letters Paten its successors, assigns hereafter act on stify and execute any		
INVENTO		DATE SIGNED Sept. 9,2005		TNESS(ES)		
Name: Atsujir 2) Name:	o ISHII	- 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yuji/K.	IKUCHI		
3) Name:		·				
A)Name:						
5)						
Name:						

CDC-114 10/92

RECORDED: 11/21/2005

PATENT REEL: 017266 FRAME: 0475